506989900 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7036739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG YANG	05/21/2020
FRANCES TROY	05/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIRA OYJ
Street Address:	ENERGIAKATU 4
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16024147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: kshepherd@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10467-027US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE SHEPHERD	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Shepherd/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10467-027US1 2021_10_29 Assignment (Inventors to Kemira)#page1.tif
source=10467-027US1 2021_10_29 Assignment (Inventors to Kemira)#page2.tif
source=10467-027US1 2021_10_29 Assignment (Inventors to Kemira)#page3.tif
source=10467-027US1 2021_10_29 Assignment (Inventors to Kemira)#page4.tif

PATENT 506989900 REEL: 058179 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Hong Yang**, having a mailing address of 26 East Periwinkle Lane, Newark, DE 19711; and **Frances (Fournier) Troy**, having a mailing address of 3796 Wesley Chapel Road, Marietta, Georgia 30062; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in certain patent applications entitled "**HIGH STABILITY POLYMER COMPOSITIONS FOR ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY APPLICATIONS**" which have been filed in the below receiving offices and assigned the following patent application numbers:

Receiving Office:	Application No.:	
Europe	EP 18822716.9	
Mexico	MX/a/2020/000048	
United States	16/024,147	
PCT	PCT/U52018/40401	

and

WHEREAS, **Kemira Oyj**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Finland having a principal place of business at Energiakatu 4, 00180 Helsinki, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **Hong Yang** and **Frances Troy** by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **Kemira Oyj** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to **Kemira**Oyj the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to any of said patent applications, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **Kemira Oyj** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

PATENT REEL: 058179 FRAME: 0772 AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all U.S. nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Kemira Oyj**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Hong Yang	
	Frances Troy	
ACCEPTED BY:		
	Name	
	Position Kemira Oyj	
	Date	

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all U.S. nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Kemira Oyj**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Hong Yang	
	<u> Janas Or</u>	*
	Frances Troy	
CCEPTED BY:		
	Name	
	Position Kemira Oyj	
	Date	

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all U.S. nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Kemira Oyj, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Hong	yang
5.V	43

Frances Troy

ACCEPTED BY:

Væm Produky

Name

Virpi TO 6 NETTY Director, IP Hanagerant

Position Kemira Ovi

Date